OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 505, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060-4068

GOVERNMENT CENTER (408)454-2040 FAX(408)454-2115

DWIGHT L. HERR COUNTY COUNSEL

DEBORAH STEEN SAMUEL TORRES, JR. CHIEF ASSISTANTS

PER 5 107 Rev. 4/97

GOVERNMENT TORT CLAIM RECOMMENDED ACTION

HARRY A. OBERHELMAN III

MARIE COSTA
JANE M. SCOTT
RAHN GARCIA
TAMYRA CODE
PAMELA FYFE
ELLEN LEWIS
KIM BASKETT
LEE GULLIVER
DANA MERAE

April 28, 1998 **ASSISTANTS** Agenda To: The Board of Supervisors Re: Claim of Richard and Judith Zscheile, No. 798-118B Original Document and associated materials are on file at the Clerk to the Board of Supervisors. In regard to the above-referenced claim, this is to recommend that the Board take the following action: x 1. Deny the claim of Richard and Judith Zscheile, No. 798-118B and refer to County Counsel. Deny 2 the application to file a late claim on behalf of _____ and refer to County Counsel. _3. Grant the application to file a late claim on behalf of _____ and refer to County Counsel. 4. Approve the claim of _____ and reject it as to the balance, if any, and refer to amount of _____ County Counsel. as <u>5. Reject the claim of _____</u> insufficiently filed and refer to County Counsel. RISK MANAGEMENT John Fantham, Director cc: Department of Public Works COUNTY COUNSEL LTR9.WPT

CL. VINST THE COUNTY OF SAL (P__uant to Section 9 10 et Seq., Govt Cout.)

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ ATTN: Clerk of the Board Governmental Center 70 1 Ocean Street Santa Cruz. CA 95060

	70 1 Ocean S	Street, Santa Cruz, CA	95060	A Property of the State of the	1875
Claimant's Name:RI	CHARD & JUDI!	TH ZSCHEILE	<u> </u>	S. C.	1920
Address: c/c	STEPHEN N. (COLE & ASSOC.	. 3050 BEAC	ON SECTION	30E 104
WES	ST SACRAMENT	O, CA 95691	_		
Phone No: <u>(91</u>	6) 371-5041				
P.O. Box to which notic	es are to be sent:	N/A			
Осситепсе:					
Date: 7-6-98	Place: 3211]	FAIRWAY DRIVE	SOOUEL, .C	CA	
Circumstances of OCC	urrence or transaction	giving rise to claim:	COUNTY OF S	ANTA CPUZ F	ALLED
TO PROPERLY TR	IM EUCALYPTUS	S TREES IT OF	NED ADJACEN	T TO THE RC	ADWAY.
ONE OF THE TRE	FS FFIT AND S	TRUCK ZSCHET	LE! S DRODER!	ry, causing	DAMAGE
O THE STRUCTU	RE &CONTENTS				
General description of	f indebtedness, obligat	ion, injury, damage or	r loss incurred so fa	r as is now known	:
AMAGES TO THE	STRUCTURE AN	ID CONTENTS A	ARE <u>ES</u> TIMATE	D TO BE ARO	ur_
\$200.000.					
Name(s) of public emp	loyæ(s) causing injur	y, damage or loss, if	known: <u>RIISS</u> A	_	
ENCROACHMENT AL	ND DRIVEWAY I	DIVISION OF T	HE SANTA CRI	IZ CO. PUBL	IC WORKS
Amount claimed now.			s _		
Estimated amount of fut	ture loss, if known				
			TOTAL Sa	pproximate	ly \$200,
B a s i s for above co	omputations:CLAIM	ANT HAS YET TO	COMPLETE RE	PAIRS In TH	E STRECT
AND CONTENTS.	CLAIMANT WI	LL CLAIM THE	TOTAL AMOUN		REPAIRS
If the amount chimed is	s over \$ 10,000, indic	ate the court of jurisd	liction:	COMPLETEI).
	Municip	al Court / X	XXX	su	perior Court
CLAIMANT'S SIGNA	ATURE:		VZ_/STEF	PHEN N. COLE	<u>s</u>
r & r must be pre	sented to Clerk, Box	ard of Supervisors, wi	ithin six (6) months	after the act which	h occasione
•	•				

Americans with Disabilities Act questions or requests for accommodations may be directed to the ADA Cocat 454-2962 (TDD 454-2 123).